Khurda, Odisha (herein after called 

the "VENDEE" which expression unless excluded by 

or repugnant to the context shall mean and include 

his heirs, successors, àssignees and representatives) 

of the OTHER PART. 

NATURE OF DEED: SALE DEED 

AMOUNT OF CONSIDERATION: 

RS. 1, 72,500/-
(Rupees One Lakh Seventy Two Thousand 

Five Hundred) Only 

Page 2 out of 7 

SCHEDULE OF PROPERTY 
Dist: Khurda, Tahasil: Khurda, S.R.0: Khurda, 

Under D.S.R.O.: Khurda, Bhubaneswar, PS: Khurda, 
PS No. 168, Odisha Sarak�r Khewat No. 1Mouza: 
LAHANGA, Khata No. 41(Forty One), Sthitiban Plot 
No. 1159 (One Thousand One Hundred Fifty Nine), 
Kisam: Sarad Non-lrrigated-1, Sold Area Ac0.172.5 
dec. (One Hundred Seventy Two Point Five 

Decimals) from western side out of Ac0.345déc. 
Which is morefully described in the sketch-map 

appended hereto in red and the sketch map forms 

part and parcel of this sale deed Annual Rent Rs. 1.00 

ps. 
BOUNDED BY: 

North Plot No.

[...]

The property is free from all sorts of 
litigations and disputes. 

AND WHEREAS, the vendor, in order to meet 
their legal necessities, such as repayment of loans 
and other household expenses, desired to sell out the 

scheduledproperty for a consideration of 
Rs.1,72,500/-(Rupees One Lakh Seventy Two 
Thousand Five Hundred) Only 

AND WHEREAS, the VENDEE is willing to 
purchase the said property on the said consideration 
money and paid the full and final consideration 

money of Rs.1,72,500/-(Rupees One Lakh Seventy 
Two Thousand Five Hundred) Only as stated 
above by cash in advance prior to execution of this 
Sale Deed and the vendors have received and 
acknowledged the same in presence of the following 
witnesses and others by signing this Deed of Sale. 

AND WHEREAS, the said the vendors do